

In the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Howrah



**Complaint Case No. 295 of 2025**

**CNR: WBHW0400-1820-2025**

**Present: Gairik Roy, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah**

**J.O. Code: WB01022**

**Dibanath Ganguly ....(Complainant)**

**-Vs-**

**Swapan Hazra & 04 Others. ..(Accused persons)**

Sl. No. of order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any)
01	<u>28.04.2025</u>	<p>One <b>Dibanath Ganguly</b> has filed this complaint against accused persons <b>Swapan Hazra &amp; 04 Others.</b> named in the written complaint alleging offence punishable <b>under section 1329(4)/126/352/115/351/3(5) of Bhartiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023.</b></p> <p>Vakalatnama has been filed today.</p> <p>Court fees paid.</p> <p>Register this case as complaint case.</p> <p>Let the case be transferred to the <b><u>Ld. JM, 1st Court, Howrah,</u></b> under Section 212(2) of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 in terms of the Power vested u/s.13(2) of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.</p> <p>Fix <b>14.05.2025</b> for <b>inquiry and trial under section 223 of Bhartiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023.</b></p> <p>Dictated &amp; corrected by me.</p> <p>Chief Judicial Magistrate Howrah</p>	

--	--	--	--