

Complaint case no. 295 of 2025

Order dated 17.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Complainant is present.

Now the record is taken up for examination of the complainant u/s. 223 of BNSS, 2023.

Complainant has been examined u/s. 223 of BNSS in full and discharged.

Heard Ld. Counsel.

Perused the record, petition of complaint and the examination of the complainant u/s. 223 of BNSS.

Having perused those this court satisfied that there exists sufficient ground to proceed against the accused persons u/s. 223 of BNSS for taking cognizance.

Accordingly, issue notice to the accused person namely Swapan Hazra, Mithun Hazra, Namita Hazra, Riya Hazra and Archana @ Tuktuki Hazra as per the section 223(1) of BNSS directing the accused person to appear before this court for being heard.

The complainant has filed a petition to send a notice through speed post and register post.

Prayer is allowed.

Send notices both ways.

Fix 21.11.2025 for appearance of the accused.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah